Hochschule Disseldorf
University of Applied Sciences

HSD

Fees and Contributions for Re-reqgistration Summer Semester 2026

1. Enrolled students:

€120.00
€23.00
€3.00
€1.50
€0.51

€ 208.80

student services (Studierendenwerk)
HSD student bodies

University sports

bike sharing

social fund

travel pass (Deutschlandticket)

€ 356.81 total

2. Leave of absence:

The fee for the semester ticket is waived for all students on leave of absence.

a) Sick leave: No fee

b) Pregnancy, parental obligations, care of close relatives and other leaves of absence according to the

enrolment regulations

€120.00
€23.00
€3.00
€1.50
€0.51

student services (Studierendenwerk)
HSD student bodies

University sports

bike sharing

social fund

€ 148.01 total

3. Other circumstances:

Students who are spending a (compulsory) semester abroad or are unable to use public
transport for medical reasons (proof required) can apply for an exempted from paying for
the ticket fee with the form "Antrag auf Ticketbefreiung in besonderen Féllen".

€120.00
€23.00
€3.00
€1.50
€0.51

student services (Studierendenwerk)
HSD student bodies

University sports

bike sharing

social fund

€ 148.01 total

4. CROSS-REGISTERED STUDENTS

€ 100.00 semester fee for “minor” cross-registered students.
No semester fee for “major” cross-registered students
A travel pass cannot be purchased.

5. AUDITING STUDENTS

€ 100.00 semester fee. A travel pass cannot be purchased.

Note: For the contribution to the student body § 57 section 1 sentence 3 of the Higher Education Act of the State of
North Rhine-Westphalia stipulates that the social circumstances of the students must also be taken into account
when determining the amount of the contribution. If you have any questions in this regard, please contact the AStA

directly.





