

Fees and Contributions for Re-registration Summer Semester 2026

1. Enrolled students:

€ 120.00	student services (Studierendenwerk)
€ 23.00	HSD student bodies
€ 3.00	University sports
€ 1.50	bike sharing
€ 0.51	social fund
€ 208.80	travel pass (Deutschlandticket)

€356.81 total

2. Leave of absence:

The fee for the semester ticket is waived for all students on leave of absence.

a) Sick leave: **No fee**

b) Pregnancy, parental obligations, care of close relatives and other leaves of absence according to the enrolment regulations

€ 120.00	student services (Studierendenwerk)
€ 23.00	HSD student bodies
€ 3.00	University sports
€ 1.50	bike sharing
€ 0.51	social fund

€148.01 total

3. Other circumstances:

Students who are spending a (compulsory) semester abroad or are unable to use public transport for medical reasons (proof required) can apply for an exemption from paying for the ticket fee with the form "Antrag auf Ticketbefreiung in besonderen Fällen".

€ 120.00	student services (Studierendenwerk)
€ 23.00	HSD student bodies
€ 3.00	University sports
€ 1.50	bike sharing
€ 0.51	social fund

€148.01 total

4. CROSS-REGISTERED STUDENTS

€ 100.00 semester fee for "minor" cross-registered students.

No semester fee for "major" cross-registered students

A travel pass cannot be purchased.

5. AUDITING STUDENTS

€ 100.00 semester fee. A travel pass cannot be purchased.

Note: For the contribution to the student body § 57 section 1 sentence 3 of the Higher Education Act of the State of North Rhine-Westphalia stipulates that the social circumstances of the students must also be taken into account when determining the amount of the contribution. If you have any questions in this regard, please contact the AStA directly.